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To: Michael Nedd[mnedd@blm.gov]; John Ruhs[jruhs@blm.gov]; Kathleen
Benedetto[kathleen_benedetto@ios.doi.gov]
Cc: Peter Mali[pmali@blm.gov]

From: Sklar, Ryan
Sent: 2017-05-11T13:19:45-04:00

Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Cascade Siskiyou NM litigation-draft motion to stay the proceedings for review
Received: 2017-05-11T13:19:54-04:00

SANFRAN-#175608-v1-O&C-Counties_-- DRAFT_Motion_for_Stay (4).doc

Mike, John, and Kathy,

Attached please find a draft motion to stay the litigation challenging the expansion of the
Cascade-Siskiyou National Monument pending the Secretary's review of the monument's
designation. As indicated below by Laura Damm, an attorney in SOL, this draft filing pertains
to one of the three challenges to the monument's expansion. DOJ plans on making identical
filings in all three cases.

SOL has asked us to review the draft motion and send them WO-100's comments by tomorrow
afternoon. I am planning on consolidating all of WO-100's comments in a single document at

approximately 3 pm tomorrow. Please send me your comments sometime before then, and I'll

make sure SOL receives them.

Thanks, and please let me know if you'd like to discuss.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Damm, Laura <laura.damm@sol.doi.gov>

Date: Thu, May 11, 2017 at 1:06 PM

Subject: Cascade Siskiyou NM litigation-draft motion to stay the proceedings for review
To: Ryan Sklar <ryan.sklar@sol.doi.gov>, Christopher McAlear <cmcalear@blm.gov>
Cc: Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Brian Perron <brian.perron@sol.doi.gov>
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Ryan, Can you please circulate to the BLM WO folks in the Director's Office that we
discussed?

Let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks.

Laura W. Damm, Attorney Advisor
Office of the Solicitor

Division of Land Resources

U.S. Department of the Interior

ph. 202-208-5431

fax 202-219-1792
laura.damm(@sol.doi.gov

This e mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It
may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the
intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e mail to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e mail or its contents is strictly
prohibited. If you received this e mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies. Thank
you.

Ryan Sklar

Acting Senior Litigation Specialist
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior
202-208-4695

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable
law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you receive this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.
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